
32410  

RESOLUTION NO. 32410 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT S-21-009-101, CTI 
ENGINEERS, INC., LANDFILL DEFICIENCY 
RECOMMENDATIONS AND REPAIRS TO THE LINER, 
LEACHATE, AND GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM AT THE CITY 
OF CHATTANOOGA BIRCHWOOD AND SUMMIT 
LANDFILLS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF SIXTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($60,000.00), FOR A REVISED NOT TO 
EXCEED AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($545,000.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to execute Change Order No. 1 to Contract S-21-009-101, CTI Engineers, Inc., Landfill 

Deficiency Recommendations and Repairs to the Liner, Leachate, and Gas Collection System at 

the City of Chattanooga Birchwood and Summit Landfills, for an increased amount of 

$60,000.00, for a revised not to exceed amount of $545,000.00.   

ADOPTED: February 18, 2025 

/mem 

 


